

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Happy Birthday Box
Item Number	Y12280
Product Name	Gnaw Occasions – Happy Birthday
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	80g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom / Colombia
Storage Instructions	Keep dry and away from direct sunlight.
Ingredients	<p>Sugar 34.2%, Cocoa Butter 26.1%, MILK Powder 25.1%, Cocoa Mass 14%, Emulsifier 0.6% (Sunflower Lecithin), Natural Flavouring 0.01% (Vanilla).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains Cocoa Solids 40% minimum, Milk Solids 25% minimum.</p>
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA and PEANUTS .

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information :Chocolate - CetW

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2427	N/A
Energy (kcal)	580	N/A
Fat (g)	40.7	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	24.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	47.4	N/A
of which sugars (g)	43.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	8.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.2	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT**Food and Drink Specification
Penny Post Happy Birthday Box**

Item Number

Y12280

Product Name

Yorkshire Flapjack Birthday Millionaires

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,
Nest Road,
Felling,
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

80g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place.

Ingredients

Millionaires Caramel 37% (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed **MILK** (**MILK**, Sugar), Water, Unsalted Butter (**MILK**), Invert Sugar Syrup, Palm Oil, Salt, Emulsifiers (E322 Rapeseed / Sunflower Lecithin, E491 Sorbitan Monostearate), Natural Flavouring), White Chocolate Flavour Coating 21% (Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm Kernel, Palm), Whey Powder (**MILK**), Fortified **WHEAT** Flour (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamine), Emulsifier : Lecithin (**SOYA**), Flavouring), **WHEAT** Flour 20% (**WHEAT** Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin (B3), Thiamin (B1), Ascorbic Acid), Sugar, Salted Butter 7.5% (**MILK**), salt, Fat 80% min), Margarine (Vegetable fat, Palm; Vegetable Oils, Rapeseed; (RSPO Sourced) Water, Natural flavouring), Strawberry Flavour Liquid 2% (Natural Flavouring Substances, Monopropylene Glycol (E1520), Water), Rainbow Sugar Strands 2% (Sugar, Glucose syrup, Corn Starch, Vegetable oils (Coconut, Rapeseed), Colours (E100, E120, E131), Emulsifier (Lecithin, Sunflower, Rapeseed)).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.**Refund Policy**

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1985	N/A
Energy (kcal)	474	N/A
Fat (g)	24	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	15	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	60	N/A
of which sugars (g)	42	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.35	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT	Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Happy Birthday Box
Item Number	Y12280
Product Name	Joe & Seph's Birthday Cake Popcorn
Brand Contact Address	Spicers of Hythe, Nest Road, Felling, NE10 0ES
Net Weight	30g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry, dark place. Once opened, consume within 5 days.
Ingredients	Corn, Sugar, Butter (MILK), Cream Cheese Powder (MILK) (8.7%), Glucose Syrup, Whipping Cream (MILK), Dried Raspberry (2.3%), Raspberry Natural Flavour, Vanilla Powder, Salt.
Allergy Information	For allergens, including cereals containing GLUTEN , see ingredients in BOLD CAPITALS . May Contain NUTS . Made in an environment that handles GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME, EGGS, SULPHITES, CELERY and MUSTARD .

Refund Policy
We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2024	N/A
Energy (kcal)	483	N/A
Fat (g)	29.9	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	18.4	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	52.5	N/A
of which sugars (g)	28.8	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	3.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.96	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

**Food and Drink Specification
Penny Post Happy Birthday Box**

Item Number

Y12280

Product Name

Ask Mummy & Daddy Cocktail Mix

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,
Nest Road,
Felling,
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

100g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place, away from direct sunlight.

Ingredients

Glucose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Acidulant (Citric Acid), Flavouring (Pina Colada), Colours (Lutein), Glazing Agent (Carnauba Wax and Vegetable Oil – Coconut, Rapeseed).

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS, GLUTEN, SOYA, PEANUTS, SESAME SEEDS** and **MILK**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1304	N/A
Energy (kcal)	307	N/A
Fat (g)	0.2	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.2	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	70	N/A
of which sugars (g)	50	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.3	N/A
Salt (g)	0.04	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N
	Vegetarians	N
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Happy Birthday Box

Item Number

Y12280

Product Name

Thornton & France White Chocolate Star with Sprinkles

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,
Nest Road,
Felling,
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

40g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

(95%) Colombian White Chocolate (Cocoa Butter 35% Minimum, **MILK** Solids 24% Minimum) (Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin; Vanilla Extract), (5%) Gold Sugar Decoration (Sugar, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose Syrup, Colours: E101, E172; Glazing Agent: Shellac)

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless

faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : **Chocolate - CetW**

Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	2379.87	N/A
Energy (kcal)	568.49	N/A
Fat (g)	37.91	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	22.52	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	52.92	N/A
of which sugars (g)	51.52	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	6.66	N/A
Salt (g)	0.25	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	N/A
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A

NEXT

Food and Drink Specification Penny Post Happy Birthday Box

Item Number

Y12280

Product Name

Candy Pops Large Ice Cream Wheel Lollies

Brand Contact Address

Spicers of Hythe,
Nest Road,
Felling,
NE10 0ES

Net Weight

75g

Country of Origin

United Kingdom

Storage Instructions

N/A

Ingredients

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Flavouring, Colours (E102, E110, E122, E124, E129, E131, E132, E133, E142, E155).

WARNING: E102, E110, E122, E124 and E129 may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children

Allergy Information

For allergens, including cereals containing **GLUTEN**, see ingredients in **BOLD CAPITALS**. May Contain **NUTS**.

Refund Policy

We can't offer refunds or exchanges on perishable goods such as flowers and food, unless faulty or not as described. This does not affect your statutory rights.

Nutritional Information : Chocolate - CetW		
Typical Values	Per 100g	Per Unit
Energy (kJ)	1521	N/A
Energy (kcal)	358	N/A
Fat (g)	0.1	N/A
Of which saturates (g)	0.1	N/A
Carbohydrates (g)	90	N/A
of which sugars (g)	72	N/A
Fibre (g)	N/A	N/A
Protein (g)	0.1	N/A
Salt (g)	0.04	N/A
Additional Information (Y/N)		
Suitable for	Vegans	N/A
	Vegetarians	Y
Contains	Alcohol	N
	Alcohol ABV %	N/A